2111

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/1994

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cost-U-Less, Inc.		01/28/1994	CORPORATION: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cost-U-Less, Inc.	
Street Address:	3633 136th Pl. SE, Suite 110	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172111	COST U LESS
Registration Number:	2155940	COST-U-LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 757-8021

Email: heathercolbum@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Colburn

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	83999-4 AND 83999-9 Heather Colburn
TO UNE OF GODINITY ETC.	

900148202 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0132

Signature:	/Heather Colburn/
Date:	11/20/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amended Certificate of Merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0133

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Honolulu .

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, CLIFFORD K. HIGA, Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs of the State of Hawaii, do hereby certify that COST-U-LESS, INC., a Hawaii corporation has been merged with and into CULW CORPORATION, a Washington corporation; that the name of the surviving corporation is CULW CORPORATION, whose name has, pursuant to the Articles of Merger and Agreement and Plan of Merger been changed to COST-U-LESS, INC.; that the Articles of Merger and Agreement and Plan of Merger in conformity with Chapter 415, Hawaii Revised Statutes, were filed in the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs on January 28, 1994, and that the merger became effective on January 28, 1994 at 8:26 a.m., Hawaiian Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, at Honolulu, State of Hawaii, this 8th day of March, 1994.

Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

mmissioner of Securities

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 11/20/2009